

Hemisphere Properties India Limited
CIN: U70101DL2005GOI132162
Reg. Office Address: Room No. 144, C-Wing, Nirman Bhawan,
Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110001

HPIL/BS/Stx/2020-21/08

Dated : 13.11.2020

To,
Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

To,
Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Plot No. C/1,G Block, Bandra
Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai -400 051

Script Code: 543242 Symbol: HEMIPROP

Sub.: Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results – Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find enclosed the copies of the advertisement published in English and regional (Hindi) newspapers for the unaudited financial Results of the quarter ended 30 September 2020 duly approved by the Board in its meeting held on 12th November 2020.

This for your information & records.

Thanking you,
For **Hemisphere Properties India Limited**

Lubna
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

VICTORY PAPER AND BOARDS (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN: L27100KL1994PLC08083
 Regd. Office: 666/12, Anna Aluminium Building, Kizhakkambalam, Aluva, Ernakulam, Kerala - 683562
 Web: www.vpbil.com, E-mail: vpbiltd@gmail.com, Tel. No. 0484 2680701

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND AS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Six Months ended		
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	840.83	313.68	399.86	1,154.51	723.59	1,983.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.61	(169.90)	(203.59)	(166.29)	(347.26)	(525.34)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.61	(169.90)	(203.59)	(166.29)	(347.26)	(525.34)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.61	(169.90)	(205.91)	(166.29)	(349.58)	(486.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.61	(169.90)	(205.91)	(166.29)	(349.58)	(486.84)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year:	-	-	-	-	-	(2,094.09)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-	As on 30.09.2020	As on 30.06.2020	As on 30.09.2019	As on 30.09.2020	As on 30.09.2019	As on 31.03.2020
Basic:		0.03	(1.26)	(1.53)	(1.23)	(2.59)	(3.61)
Diluted:		0.03	(1.26)	(1.53)	(1.23)	(2.59)	(3.61)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-www.bseindia.com and on the company's website- www.vpbil.com

By order of the Board
 Sd/-
 K L V Narayanan
 Managing Director
 DIN:01273573

Place : Kizhakkambalam
 Date : 12.11.2020

TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED
 CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819
 Registered Office : 756, Anandapur, E M Bypass, Kolkata - 700107
 Tel : 033-40190800, Fax : 033-40190823, E-mail : corp@titagarh.in, Website: www.titagarh.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	29,115.54	13,819.99	34,234.46	42,935.53	76,115.35	1,48,421.49	42,300.81	21,837.97	41,613.28	64,138.78	89,988.87	1,76,632.43
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	1,930.34	-446.16	1,551.96	1,484.18	3,193.23	6,285.60	835.47	-2,404.66	1,231.22	-1,569.19	2,560.38	3,745.79
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,930.34	-446.16	1,551.96	1,484.18	3,193.23	-9,849.84	835.47	-2,404.66	1,231.22	-1,569.19	2,560.38	3,745.79
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,394.06	-302.47	1,291.07	1,091.59	2,558.43	-7,992.49	301.02	-2,174.66	773.56	-1,873.64	1,728.81	5,796.34
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-5,122.43
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,386.03	-305.41	1,293.68	1,080.62	2,563.99	-8,004.24	208.50	174.98	8.81	383.48	15.79	528.28
7 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,312.12	2,312.11	2,310.56	2,312.12	2,312.12	2,312.12	2,312.12	2,312.12	2,312.12	2,312.12	2,312.12	2,312.12
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.17	-0.26	1.08	0.91	2.15	-6.71	0.41	-1.76	0.68	-1.35	-2.86	-2.96
Basic (*not annualised)	1.17	-0.26	1.08	0.91	2.15	-6.71	0.41	-1.76	0.68	-1.35	-2.86	-2.96
Diluted (*not annualised)	1.17	-0.26	1.08	0.91	2.15	-6.71	0.41	-1.76	0.68	-1.35	-2.86	-2.96

Notes :
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 are available on stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.titagarh.in)
 2 The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 10th & 11th, 2020.

Place : Kolkata
 Date : November 12, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Anil Kumar Agarwal
 Director (Finance) & Chief Financial Officer

Hemisphere Properties India Limited
 CIN : U70101DL2005GOI132162
 Reg. Office Address : Room No.144, C-Wing, Nirman Bhawan, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110001 Website : www.hpil.co.in

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on September 30, 2020 (in Lakhs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the half year ended		For the year ended
	September 30 2020 (unaudited)	September 30 2019 (unaudited)	September 30 2020 (unaudited)	September 30 2019 (unaudited)	March 31 2020 (audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	0	0	0	0	0
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities before Tax (before Exceptional items)	(38.57)	(1.16)	(142)	(10.96)	(102.17)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(38.57)	(1.16)	(142)	(10.96)	(102.17)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(28.54)	(0.86)	(105.08)	(8.11)	(75.74)
Total Comprehensive income after taxes and Non controlling Interest	(28.54)	(0.86)	(105.08)	(8.11)	(75.74)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	28500	5	28500	5	28500
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	0	0	0	0	0
Earnings per share (from continuing and discontinuing operations)	(0.01)	0	(0.04)	0.00	(0.03)
Basic	(0.01)	0	(0.04)	0.00	(0.03)
Diluted	(0.01)	0	(0.04)	0.00	(0.03)

The above results have been reviewed by an Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.11.2020

Comparative figures have been regrouped / recast/ rearranged wherever deemed necessary to confirm to current period classification and negative figures have been shown in bracket.

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.hpil.co.in)

For and on behalf of Hemisphere Properties India Limited
 Sd/-
 (D. Thara)
 Chairman -cum Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
 Date Nov. 12, 2020

SPECIALITY RESTAURANTS LTD.
 Regd. Office: "Uniworth House" 3 A, Gurusaday Road, Kolkata-700 019.
 CIN: L55101WB1999PLC080672. Tel.No.: (91 33) 2283 7964 Email: corporate@speciality.co.in Website: www.speciality.co.in

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Six months ended on		Six months ended on		For the year		For the year	
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,964	827	8,850	1,964	827	8,850	2,791	17,609	2,791	17,609	35,779	35,779
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before share of loss in Joint venture, and tax)	(1,437)	(1,964)	(463)	(1,437)	(1,964)	(494)	(3,401)	(581)	(3,401)	(641)	(3,816)	(3,877)
3	Share of loss in Joint venture	-	-	-	(4)	(3)	-	-	-	(7)	-	-	(13)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax for the period	(1,437)	(1,964)	(463)	(1,441)	(1,967)	(494)	(3,401)	(581)	(3,408)	(641)	(3,906)	(3,890)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax for the period	(1,437)	(1,964)	(463)	(1,441)	(1,967)	(494)	(3,401)	(581)	(3,408)	(641)	(3,816)	(3,800)
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1,413)	(2,013)	(457)	(1,397)	(2,025)	(487)	(3,426)	(599)	(3,424)	(681)	(3,885)	(3,841)
7	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 per share)	4,696	4,696	4,696	4,696	4,696	4,696	4,696	4,696	4,696	4,696	4,696	4,696
8	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for quarters)	(3.08)	(4.18)	(0.99)	(3.07)	(4.19)	(1.05)	(7.24)	(1.24)	(7.26)	(1.36)	(8.13)	(8.09)
	(a) Basic	(3.08)	(4.18)	(0.99)	(3.07)	(4.19)	(1.05)	(7.24)	(1.24)	(7.26)	(1.36)	(8.13)	(8.09)
	(b) Diluted	(3.08)	(4.18)	(0.99)	(3.07)	(4.19)	(1.05)	(7.24)	(1.24)	(7.26)	(1.36)	(8.13)	(8.09)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, to make the same available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which the Shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The full format of the said results are also available on the Company's website www.speciality.co.in.
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 November, 2020.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 12 November, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board
 For Speciality Restaurants Limited
 Indrani Chatterjee
 Deputy Managing Director
 (DIN : 00209577)

MAX FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L24223PB1988PLC080831
 Registered Office: Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village Rallimajra, Tehsil Balachaur, District Nawanshahr, Punjab - 144 533
 Tel: 01881-462000, 462001 Fax: 01881-273607
 Website: www.maxfinancialservices.com
 E-mail: investorhelpline@maxindia.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate has been lodged with the Company by the transferee for transfer of shares as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139, dated November 6, 2018. The below mentioned equity shares has been transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") by the Company as per the provisions of Section 124(6) of Companies Act, 2013 and Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016. As per the IEPF Rules, the said physical transfer will be transferred through entitlement letter issued by the RTA/Company for the such cases:

Folio No.	Certificate Number		Distinctive Numbers		No. of Shares	Seller's Name	Buyer's Name
	From	To	From	To			
V001450	11385	-	4183331	4183580	250	VANITA MATALIA	HEENA S MEHTA SANJAY L MEHTA

Any person(s) claiming or having any interest in the said shares or any person(s) having any objection to the aforesaid Transfers of shares shall write/send his/her objection to the Company at above mentioned address or to Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e. MAS Services Limited, at T - 34, 2nd Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase - II, New Delhi - 110020, Phone: 011-26387281-83, email: info@masserv.com within 30 days of publication of this notice, failing which the Company would be free to consider and Transfer of shares on merits, and the Company and RTA shall not be responsible for any loss financial or otherwise caused to any person(s). This notice is also available on the website of the company i.e. www.maxfinancialservices.com

By Order of the Board
 For Max Financial Services Limited
 Sd/-
 V. Krishnan
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 Membership No. FCS:6527

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 12, 2020

FRESHTROP FRUITS LTD
 Registered Office: A-603, Shapath IV, Opp. Kamavati Club, S.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380015
 CIN: L15400GJ1992PLC018365 | Website: www.freshrop.com | Email: secretarial@freshrop.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2020 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2020 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2019 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30 September 2020 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30 September 2019 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2020 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations (before tax)	3,405.01	6,790.36	1,456.02	8,195.27	9,119.59
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	154.77	393.00	(179.24)	877.77	1,046.74	601.80
Net Profit for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	154.77	393.00	(179.24)	877.77	1,046.74	601.80
Net Profit for the period (after tax after exceptional items)	398.87	536.97	(97.99)	836.96	779.44	461.92
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(26.37)	(55.69)	(66.82)	(93.27)	(88.29)	(98.16)
Profit / Loss for the period after Comprehensive Income	(26.37)	(55.69)	(66.82)	(93.27)	(88.29)	(98.16)
Equity Share Capital	1,134.50	1,134.50	1,134.50	1,134.50	1,134.50	1,134.50
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (after extraordinary items)	0.08	0.08	(0.06)	0.07	0.07	0.05
Basic	0.08	0.08	(0.06)	0.07	0.07	0.05
Diluted	0.08	0.08	(0.06)	0.07	0.07	0.05

NOTE: (1) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November 2020. (2) The result have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder. (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.09.2020, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.freshrop.com

By order of the Board
 FOR, FRESHTROP FRUITS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Ashok Motiani | Managing Director
 DIN No. : 00124470

Date : 11-11-2020
 Place : Ahmedabad

adventz
ZUARI GLOBAL LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa -403 726, CIN - L65921GA1967PLC000157

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 (INR in lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/06/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2020 (Audited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/06/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2020 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	193.72	132.52	79.69	326.24	729.39	5,716.47	20,186.38	17,978.29	14,224.84	38,164.67	29,418.97	77,102.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	399.37	238.94	1,380.01	638.31	1,969.16	5,431.33	(5,222.64)	(6,808.93)	(12,865.25)	(12,031.57)	(18,208.62)	(32,147.09)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	241.55	56.58	1,380.01	298.13	1,969.16	1,741.80	(5,222.64)	(6,808.93)	(12,865.25)	(12,031.57)	(18,208.62)	(32,485.10)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	672.27	1,192.57	1,349.09	1,864.84	1,767.49	1,292.41	(4,355.82)	(5,218.39)	(11,409.46)	(9,574.21)	(16,859.97)	(39,583.71)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	8,119.13	25,676.42	(17,875.41)	33,795.55	(17,777.63)	(52,593.47)	5,493.61	19,405.15	(34,207.73)	24,898.76	(37,751.50)	(1,04,011.69)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	2,944.11	2,944.11	2,944.11	2,944.11	2,944.11	2,944.11	2,944.11	2,944.11	2,944.11	2,944.11	2,944.11	2,944.11
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	1,28,145.17	-	-	-	-	-	1,13,739.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing operation) (not annualised)	(a) Basic (₹)	2.28	4.05	4.58	6.33	6.00	4.39	(13.32)	(16.12)	(35.49)	(29.44)	

